Official Gazette of BiH, No. 65/23

Pursuant to Article 17(1) of the Law on the High Judicial and Prosecutorial Council of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of BiH", Nos. 25/04, 93/05, 48/07 and 15/08) and Article 61 of the Rules of Procedure of the High Judicial and Prosecutorial Council of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of BiH", Nos. 55/13, 96/13, 46/14, 61/14, 78/14, 27/15, 46/15, 93/16, 48/17, 88/17, 41/18, 64/18, 12/21, 26/21, 35/21, 68/21 and 1/22), at its session held on 7 September 2023 the High Judicial and Prosecutorial Council of Bosnia and Herzegovina issued a Decision as follows.

DECISION

ON JUDICIAL APPOINTMENT TO THE COURT OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

I

Ms. Samra Akova is hereby appointed as a judge at the Court of Bosnia and Herzegovina.

П

The appointed judge shall take office on 2 October 2023.

Ш

The Decision shall enter into force on the day of its adoption and shall be published in the Official Gazette of BiH.

No. 04-07-3-3117-2/2023 7 September 2023

HJPC BiH President **Halil Lagumdžija**, m.p.